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Primary School

June 2023

Wood Ley CP School
Lowry Way
Stowmarket

Suffolk, 1P14 1UF

Tel: 01449 616038
Fax: 01449 672261

Email:
admin@woodley.
suffolk.sch.uk

Website:
www.woodley.

suffolk.sch.uk

Dear Parents,
The children enjoyed the

jubilee picnic lunch despite
the terrible rain on Friday 5th §
May.

Indoor picnics can be fun too.
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Sports Days

Weather permitting, we have planned sports day events to take place
during national sports week . Thursday 22nd June will be the first
event with KS1 ( Cherry, Elm and Oak classes ) starting at 10.30—
12.00 followed by LKS2 ( Beech, Maple and Poplar classes ) at 2
3.20pm. Foundation ( Willow and Holly )sports event will take place
on Friday 23rd June at 9.00—10.00am followed by UKS2 ( Acer,
Cedar, Juniper and Hazel ) at 2—3.20pm.

Parents welcome, please come through the green gate.

Anxiety Workshop Tuesday
27th June 9am

We are looking forward to wel-
coming you into school on Tues-
day 27th June for 3 workshop on
anxiety which will be run by the
mental health team. Please drop
into the school hall after morning
pick up, refreshments will be
available. We hope you find the

workshop interesting and useful.
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Wood Ley Teams

Online Safety Team

The online safety team have some top tips for recognising
fake emails after learning about this in their computing les-

Sons:

Incorrect spellings used

Capital letters used in the wrong place

Strange names or no real names

An unbelievable amount of money being offered
Sounds too good to be true

Using text message speak

Strange looking links to unknown websites

From a strange email address
School Reading Dogs

Meet the team of reading dogs who come into school weekly to support the
children:
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Thelema Pandora Freya

PIC-COLLAGE

Willow Iris




News and Events

Foundation classes enjoyed a visit from the firefighters:




Lower Key Stage 2 Forest School Fun

News an

Upper Key Stage 2 Stone age Workshop




Golden Ticket Winners

For demonstrating the school value—caring
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Golden Ticket Winners

For demonstrating the school value—caring




Golden Ticket Winners

For demonstrating the school value—caring




Diary Dates & Term Dates

Monday 5th May—GVP Athletics club KS13.20.

Tuesday 6th June—LKS2 webinar author of “The Waiting Room.” / UKS2 author webinar.
Tuesday 6th June—GVP Tennis Club LKS2 3.20 / Gardening Club 3.20

Wednesday 7th June—VYear 6 Residential Trip to London

Thursday 8th June ~GVP Summer Sports club UKS2 / Parent Induction Meeting new Foundation in-
take September 23 6.30—7.30

Friday 9th June—Beech Class music production

Monday 12th June—GVP Atheltcis club KS13.20pm

Tuesday 13th June— KS1 Trip to Jimmy’s Farm / Young Carers meeting 2pm / GVP Tennis Club
3.20pm / Gardening Club 3.20pm.

Wednesday 14th June—Mr Lee Allen Roadshow for parents of Y4 and Y5 at 9.00am

Thursday 15th June—GVP Summer Sports Club 3.20pm

Friday 16th June—Kittle Class and Yé leavers photographs.

Monday 19th June—National Sports week / Refugee Week / GVP Athletics Club 3.20pm
Tuesday 20th June—GVP Tennis Club LKS2 at 3.20pm / Gardening Club

Thursday 22nd June—Yé6 visit Crucial Crew / KS1 Sports morning 10.30—12.00 / LKS2 sports
afternoon 2-3.20pm / GVP Summer Sports Club UKS2 a3t 3.20pm

Friday 23rd June— Foundation Sports morning 9—10.00am / Elm Class multi skills event at
Stowmarket High School 10—11.30am / UKS2 sports afternoon 2-3.20pm

Monday 26th June—New foundation Sept 23 visit / GVP Athletics Club 3.20pm

Tuesday 27th June—Anxiety workshop for parents 9am / GVP Tennis Club LKS2 / Gardening Club
Wednesday 28th June— New foundation Sep 23 visit

Thursday 29th June—SEND drop in 2.30pm / GVP Summer Sports UKS2 at 3.20pm

Friday 30th June—Poplar Class Multi skills event at Stowmarket High School 10—11.30am

Term Dates 2022 / 2023
Summer Term
Monday 17th April—Friday 21st July
Half Term Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June
Non Pupil Day or PD Days
Tuesday 3rd January 2023
Wednesday 4th January 2023
Monday 17th April 2023
Bank Holidays Monday 1st May Monday 8th May Monday 29th May




